



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 08/11/2020
Peach Avenue Street Widening

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Peach Avenue from South of Vartikian to Palo Alto;
 STPCML 5208 (157)

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project involves, but is not limited to, construction of 0.5 mile± asphalt-concrete street widening, overlay and pavement rehabilitation on Peach Avenue from W. Escalon Avenue to W. Fremont Avenue. The work includes excavation, earthwork, compaction, saw cutting, pavement grinding, pavement reinforcing fabric, construction of asphalt concrete pavement, adjustments of existing utility valves and manholes, concrete ADA curb returns, drive approaches, sidewalks, curbs, and gutters, retaining walls, replacements/construction of existing surface improvements, fencing and fence gates, transitional drive approaches, minor grading on adjacent properties, traffic striping and signage.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		AJ Excavation, Inc.		Asphalt Design by Juan Gomez		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
5.	Earthwork and Grading	2,655	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 42,480.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 60,003.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 55,755.00
6.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
8.	Aggregate Base, Class 2 (8")	1,880	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 52,640.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 67,304.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 48,880.00
9.	Asphalt Concrete, 3/4" Type A (4")**	2,392	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 215,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 191,360.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 198,536.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 179,400.00
10.	Cold Planing A.C. Pavement	2,322	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 7,894.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,771.00
11.	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	13,863	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,726.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,408.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 24,953.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,794.50
12.	Adjustment of Sewer Manhole Lid	6	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
13.	Adjustment of S.D. Manhole Lid	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
14.	Adjustment of Water Valve Lid	23	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20,700.00
15.	Drive Approach	8,324	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 99,888.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 83,240.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 62,430.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,592.00
16.	Concrete Curb Return	1,680	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 24,360.00
17.	Concrete Sidewalk	9,880	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 59,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 88,920.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 52,364.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 59,280.00
18.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,830	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 49,410.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,050.00
19.	Retaining Wall (24" Max Height)	108	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,760.00
20.	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00
21.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,900.80	\$ 28,900.80	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
Total Base Amount				\$	748,310.00	\$	693,256.20	\$	719,172.00	\$	719,342.50

REMARK: This project was pre-awarded through the City Council on August 10, 2020. The bid proposal from the lowest responsible bidder was verified in compliance with the DBE requirements.



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 08/11/2020
Peach Avenue Street Widening

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Peach Avenue from South of Vartikian to Palo Alto;
 STPCML 5208 (157)

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project involves, but is not limited to, construction of 0.5 mile± asphalt-concrete street widening, overlay and pavement rehabilitation on Peach Avenue from W. Escalon Avenue to W. Fremont Avenue. The work includes excavation, earthwork, compaction, saw cutting, pavement grinding, pavement reinforcing fabric, construction of asphalt concrete pavement, adjustments of existing utility valves and manholes, concrete ADA curb returns, drive approaches, sidewalks, curbs, and gutters, retaining walls, replacements/construction of existing surface improvements, fencing and fence gates, transitional drive approaches, minor grading on adjacent properties, traffic striping and signage.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	American Paving Company		Avison Construction, Inc.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		Bush Engineering, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,295.50	\$ 12,295.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 40,800.00
5.	Earthwork and Grading	2,655	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 111,510.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 90,270.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 119,475.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 185,850.00
6.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
8.	Aggregate Base, Class 2 (8")	1,880	TN	\$ 34.00	\$ 63,920.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 67,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 75,200.00
9.	Asphalt Concrete, 3/4" Type A (4")**	2,392	TN	\$ 86.00	\$ 205,712.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 215,280.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 198,536.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 203,320.00
10.	Cold Planing A.C. Pavement	2,322	SY	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,018.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 30,186.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,449.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,610.00
11.	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	13,863	SY	\$ 1.60	\$ 22,180.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,794.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 18,021.90	\$ 1.60	\$ 22,180.80
12.	Adjustment of Sewer Manhole Lid	6	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
13.	Adjustment of S.D. Manhole Lid	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
14.	Adjustment of Water Valve Lid	23	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 19,780.00
15.	Drive Approach	8,324	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 70,754.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 83,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,592.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 74,916.00
16.	Concrete Curb Return	1,680	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,520.00
17.	Concrete Sidewalk	9,880	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 88,920.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 59,280.00
18.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,830	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 62,220.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 80,520.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 49,410.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,900.00
19.	Retaining Wall (24" Max Height)	108	LF	\$ 236.00	\$ 25,488.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 23,112.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 8,208.00
20.	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
21.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$	783,533.40	\$	822,816.00	\$	836,030.90	\$	902,514.80

REMARK: This project was pre-awarded through the City Council on August 10, 2020. The bid proposal from the lowest responsible bidder was verified in compliance with the DBE requirements.